BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OLYMPIA FIELDS PHASE I DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 8, 2024

	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS
BIDDER'S NAME		TIEMO
1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,333,130.18	\$3,072,732.10
2) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$1,370,095.90	\$3,180,368.85
3) CLEARX, LLC	\$1,460,126.47	\$3,214,671.74
4) PASKEY, INC.	\$1,493,317.00	\$4,057,610.77
5) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	\$1,547,000.00	\$3,451,686.20
6) TEXAN DIRT, LLC	\$1,560,731.00	\$3,360,147.55
7) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	\$1,714,852.00	\$3,374,935.75
8) LONNIE LISCHKA COMPANY, LP	\$1,721,171.70	\$4,378,320.40
9) COOK'S EARTH WORKS, LLC	\$1,740,846.35	\$6,081,820.60
10) MILLIS EQUIPMENT LLC	\$1,832,468.05	\$3,866,841.65

1037-9005 (9.2)

\$1,873,373.84

CALENDAR DAYS 60/70

11) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC

I, Everett Deao, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



\$3,453,368.50

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OLYMPIA FIELDS PHASE I DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 8, 2024

			1) HURTADO CONSTR	UCTION COMPANY	2) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		3) CLEAR	3) CLEARX, LLC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
DETENTION POND ITEMS									
1 STORAGE EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF DETENTION PONDS, INCLUDES FILLING TO ELEVATIONS AND FORMING SWALES, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	74791	\$2.88	\$215,398.08	\$2.55	\$190,717.05	\$2.10	\$157,061.10	
2 AMENITY EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF DETENTION PONDS, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	28600	\$2.58	\$73,788.00	\$2.55	\$72,930.00	\$2.10	\$60,060.00	
3 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, TO INCLUDE 18" TOE AROUND PERIMETER OF SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	373	\$88.88	\$33,152.24	\$155.00	\$57,815.00	\$115.50	\$43,081.50	
4 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, TO INCLUDE 18" TOE WALL AROUND PERIMETER OF SLOPE PAVING AS INDICATED ON FORT BEND COUNTY DRAINAGE DISTRICT NOTES ON SHEET 10 OF 13, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	173	\$98.00	\$16,954.00	\$155.00	\$26,815.00	\$115.50	\$19,981.50	
5 5'X4' RCB STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1221	\$488.00	\$595,848.00	\$362.95	\$443,161.95	\$508.20	\$620,512.20	
6 5'X2' RCB STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	289	\$448.00	\$129,472.00	\$314.60	\$90,919.40	\$457.80	\$132,304.20	
7 66" RCP STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	122	\$518.00	\$63,196.00	\$415.25	\$50,660.50	\$519.75	\$63,409.50	
8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1632	\$1.98	\$3,231.36	\$5.00	\$8,160.00	\$0.32	\$522.24	
9 UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2739	\$2.18	\$5,971.02	\$2.50	\$6,847.50	\$2.84	\$7,778.76	
10 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER & LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$11,888.00	\$11,888.00	\$14,385.00	\$14,385.00	\$10,710.00	\$10,710.00	
11 8" BRICK PLUG FOR 66" STORM, (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$606.90	\$606.90	
12 CONNECTION TO MUSTANG BAYOU, TO INCLUDE COFFER DAM AND ANY REQUIRED PUMPING, AND REGRADE AND REDRESS EXISTING SIDE SLOPES AND SEEDING AS NEEDED TO GENERATE GRASS GROWTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,275.00	\$11,275.00	\$3,107.43	\$3,107.43	
13 BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, TO INCLUDE 24" STORM SEWER, UTILITY SPOILS, TRENCH SAFETY, OUTFALL SLOPE PAVING (ALL SIZES AND LENGTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$12,288.00	\$24,576.00	\$19,250.00	\$38,500.00	\$13,608.00	\$27,216.00	
14 BACKSLOPE SWALE WITH 3:1 MAX SIDE SLOPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	773	\$1.88	\$1,453.24	\$3.00	\$2,319.00	\$2.84	\$2,195.32	
15 WOOD MATS AT LOCATIONS WHERE CONTRACTOR CROSSES EXISTING PIPELINES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), AS REQUIRED BY EXISTING PIPELINE ENTITY, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND REDRESSING OF AREA UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,753.03	\$13,506.06	
16 AIR BRIDGE AT LOCATIONS WHERE CONTRACTOR CROSSES EXISTING PIPELINES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), AS REQUIRED BY EXISTING PIPELINE ENTITY, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND REDRESSING OF AREA UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,482.08	\$28,964.16	
17 BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND WATERING OF THE POND MAINTENANCE BERMS (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	6.2	\$600.00	\$3,720.00	\$600.00	\$3,720.00	\$892.50	\$5,533.50	
18 HYDROMULCH SEEDING, FINE GRADING, AND WATERING OF THE POND SIDE SLOPES, TOE, BOTTOM, AND PILOT CHANNEL (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	7.3	\$1,200.00	\$8,760.00	\$2,400.00	\$17,520.00	\$1,732.50	\$12,647.25	

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OLYMPIA FIELDS PHASE I DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 8, 2024

LUA JOB NO.				1001 0000 (0.2)					
				1) HURTADO CONSTR	UCTION COMPANY	2) HARRIS CONSTRUC	TION COMPANY, LLC	3) CLEAR	X, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
19 2' CLAY LINER TO BE USED WHERE UNSUITABLE SI EXCAVATION, (AS DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNIC, EXTRA EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND C PLACE	AL ENGINEER), INCLUDES	SY	13600	\$1.88	\$25,568.00	\$4.00	\$54,400.00	\$2.67	\$36,312.00
20 CHANNEL AND FILL AS-BUILT SURVEYING, AND STA BOUNDARY OF THE TWO COMMERCIAL TRACTS EV LJA SURVEYING, COMPLETE IN PLACE		LS	1	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00
21 18" RIP-RAP AS SHOWN ON SHEET 10, COMPLETE I	N PLACE	SY	92	\$88.00	\$8,096.00	\$155.00	\$14,260.00	\$90.73	\$8,347.16
22 MOWING AND CLEARING OF FILL AREAS THAT WEF BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, CO		AC	41.9	\$58.00	\$2,430.20	\$500.00	\$20,950.00	\$131.25	\$5,499.38
23 EXCAVATION OF GRADING AND DRAINAGE SWALE, BOTTOM, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES HAULING OF SPO STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMF PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MINIMUM 8" LIFTS, RE-AP HYDROMULCH SEEDING, WATERING, AND GERMINA	DIL MATERIALS, STRIPPING, PACTION TO 95% STANDARD PLICATION OF STRIPPINGS,	LF	608	\$3.88	\$2,359.04	\$10.00	\$6,080.00	\$5.69	\$3,459.52
DETENTION POND ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,257,611.18		\$1,166,180.40		\$1,280,565.68
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1 SEEDING OF FILL AREAS, INCLUDING FERTILIZING A ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINE		AC	34.6	\$600.00	\$20,760.00	\$600.00	\$20,760.00	\$892.50	\$30,880.50
2 MISCELLANEOUS DEWATERING / WELL POINTS, (TO WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), FOR STO PLACE		LF	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
3 ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING A UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), FOR REINFORCED SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ONLY AT THE WRITTEN	LF	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
4 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1-1/2 DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE		CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
5 INSTALL AND MAINTAIN FILTER FABRIC FENCE ALO CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AS SHOWN IN PLANS ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE		LF	15634	\$1.00	\$15,634.00	\$2.00	\$31,268.00	\$1.31	\$20,480.54
6 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT AT LOCATIONS S INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, CULVERT, ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINE	AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
7 CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT, TO INCLUDE INS AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE		EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$945.00	\$945.00
8 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN CO PLACE	MPLIANCE, COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,885.00	\$3,885.00
9 HYDROMUCH, SEEDING, FINE GRADING, AND WATE NATURAL GROUND AND BACKSLOPE SWALE, (TO E DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	BE USED ONLY AT THE	AC	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,732.50	\$3,465.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$52,794.00		\$88,828.00		\$73,806.04
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS									
1 LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF GRASS AREAS	S, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.7	\$250.00	\$675.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,668.84	\$7,205.87

1037-9005 (9.2)

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OLYMPIA FIELDS PHASE I DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 8, 2024

\$3,072,732.10

				1) HURTADO CONSTR	UCTION COMPANY	2) HARRIS CONSTRUCT	TON COMPANY, LLC	3) CLEAR	3) CLEARX, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
2 HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBB	ING OF WOODED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	9.5	\$2,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,625.00	\$53,437.50	\$6,868.84	\$65,253.98	
PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BUF BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPM	RUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY RN PITS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE OF THE MENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL & RD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS,	AC	12.2	\$250.00	\$3,050.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,900.00	\$2,729.09	\$33,294.90	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SU	BTOTAL:				\$22,725.00		\$115,087.50		\$105,754.75	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS										
1 STORAGE EXCAVATION, HAULI POND ITEM NO. 1, COMPLETE I	NG OFFSITE, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DETENTION N PLACE	CY	74791	\$18.00	\$1,346,238.00	\$20.00	\$1,495,820.00	\$19.07	\$1,426,264.37	
2 AMENITY EXCAVATION, HAULIN POND ITEM NO. 2, COMPLETE I	NG OFFSITE, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DETENTION N PLACE	CY	28600	\$18.00	\$514,800.00	\$20.00	\$572,000.00	\$19.07	\$545,402.00	
	SAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO S AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	12.2	\$14,000.00	\$170,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$2,729.09	\$33,294.90	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$2,031,838.00	112	\$2,128,820.00		\$2,004,961.27	
BIDDING SUMMARY					1 1 1					
SUBTOTAL DETENTION POND ITEMS					\$1,257,611.18		\$1,166,180.40		\$1,280,565.68	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$52,794.00		\$88,828.00		\$73,806.04	
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING	G ITEMS				\$22,725.00		\$115,087.50		\$105,754.75	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,333,130.18		\$1,370,095.90		\$1,460,126.47	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS										
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,333,130.18		\$1,370,095.90		\$1,460,126.47	
DEDUCT DETENTION POND ITEMS ITE					-\$215,398.08		-\$190,717.05		-\$157,061.10	
DEDUCT DETENTION POND ITEMS ITE					-\$73,788.00		-\$72,930.00		-\$60,060.00	
DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING I	TEMS ITEM NO.3				-\$3,050.00		-\$54,900.00		-\$33,294.90	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$2,031,838.00		\$2,128,820.00		\$2,004,961.27	

1037-9005 (9.2)

\$3,180,368.85

\$3,214,671.74

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE OLYMPIA FIELDS PHASE I DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 8, 2024

				4) PASKE	Y, INC.	5) DIMAS BROS. 0	CONSTRUCTION	6) TEXAN D	IRT, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DETEN	ITION POND ITEMS								
	STORAGE EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF DETENTION PONDS, INCLUDES FILLING TO ELEVATIONS AND FORMING SWALES, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	74791	\$2.49	\$186,229.59	\$3.80	\$284,205.80	\$2.95	\$220,633.45
	AMENITY EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF DETENTION PONDS, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	28600	\$2.49	\$71,214.00	\$3.85	\$110,110.00	\$2.95	\$84,370.00
	I" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, TO INCLUDE 18" TOE AROUND PERIMETER OF SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	373	\$113.18	\$42,216.14	\$90.00	\$33,570.00	\$100.00	\$37,300.00
	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, TO INCLUDE 18" TOE WALL AROUND PERIMETER OF SLOPE PAVING AS INDICATED ON FORT BEND COUNTY DRAINAGE DISTRICT NOTES ON SHEET 10 OF 13, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	173	\$126.12	\$21,818.76	\$106.00	\$18,338.00	\$118.00	\$20,414.00
	5'X4' RCB STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1221	\$434.98	\$531,110.58	\$499.00	\$609,279.00	\$565.00	\$689,865.00
	5'X2' RCB STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	289	\$377.09	\$108,979.01	\$458.00	\$132,362.00	\$495.00	\$143,055.00
	66" RCP STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	122	\$465.91	\$56,841.02	\$531.00	\$64,782.00	\$585.00	\$71,370.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1632	\$0.03	\$48.96	\$1.00	\$1,632.00	\$2.00	\$3,264.00
	JTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2739	\$2.49	\$6,820.11	\$3.00	\$8,217.00	\$2.25	\$6,162.75
	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER & LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$12,883.62	\$12,883.62	\$5,405.30	\$5,405.30	\$13,775.00	\$13,775.00
	8" BRICK PLUG FOR 66" STORM, (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$379.00	\$379.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	CONNECTION TO MUSTANG BAYOU, TO INCLUDE COFFER DAM AND ANY REQUIRED PUMPING, AND REGRADE AND REDRESS EXISTING SIDE SLOPES AND SEEDING AS NEEDED TO GENERATE GRASS GROWTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, TO INCLUDE 24" STORM SEWER, JTILITY SPOILS, TRENCH SAFETY, OUTFALL SLOPE PAVING (ALL SIZES AND LENGTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$20,646.37	\$41,292.74	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00
14	BACKSLOPE SWALE WITH 3:1 MAX SIDE SLOPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	773	\$1.97	\$1,522.81	\$3.80	\$2,937.40	\$2.00	\$1,546.00
	WOOD MATS AT LOCATIONS WHERE CONTRACTOR CROSSES EXISTING PIPELINES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), AS REQUIRED BY EXISTING PIPELINE ENTITY, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND REDRESSING OF AREA UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
	AIR BRIDGE AT LOCATIONS WHERE CONTRACTOR CROSSES EXISTING PIPELINES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), AS REQUIRED BY EXISTING PIPELINE ENTITY, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND REDRESSING OF AREA UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
	BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND WATERING OF THE POND MAINTENANCE BERMS (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	6.2	\$600.00	\$3,720.00	\$600.00	\$3,720.00	\$600.00	\$3,720.00
	HYDROMULCH SEEDING, FINE GRADING, AND WATERING OF THE POND SIDE SLOPES, TOE, BOTTOM, AND PILOT CHANNEL (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	7.3	\$3,038.00	\$22,177.40	\$3,000.00	\$21,900.00	\$2,100.00	\$15,330.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OLYMPIA FIELDS PHASE I DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 8, 2024 1037-9005 (9.2)

LJA JOB NO.		10	037-9003 (9.2)					
			4) PASKE	Y, INC.	5) DIMAS BROS. 0	CONSTRUCTION	6) TEXAN D	IRT, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
19 2' CLAY LINER TO BE USED WHERE UNSUITABLE SOILS OCCUR DURING EXCAVATION, (AS DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER), INCLUDES EXTRA EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	13600	\$1.66	\$22,576.00	\$2.25	\$30,600.00	\$1.35	\$18,360.00
20 CHANNEL AND FILL AS-BUILT SURVEYING, AND STAKING OF THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE TWO COMMERCIAL TRACTS EVERY 50 FEET, TO BE DONE BY LJA SURVEYING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00
21 18" RIP-RAP AS SHOWN ON SHEET 10, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	92	\$100.25	\$9,223.00	\$84.00	\$7,728.00	\$105.00	\$9,660.00
22 MOWING AND CLEARING OF FILL AREAS THAT WERE PREVIOUSLY CLEARED, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	41.9	\$3,193.56	\$133,810.16	\$175.00	\$7,332.50	\$50.00	\$2,095.00
23 EXCAVATION OF GRADING AND DRAINAGE SWALE, 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE "V" BOTTOM, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIALS, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MINIMUM 8" LIFTS, RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, HYDROMULCH SEEDING, WATERING, AND GERMINATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	608	\$1.79	\$1,088.32	\$4.00	\$2,432.00	\$2.00	\$1,216.00
DETENTION POND ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,296,201.22	10	\$1,412,356.00		\$1,418,886.20
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1 SEEDING OF FILL AREAS, INCLUDING FERTILIZING AND WATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	34.6	\$600.00	\$20,760.00	\$600.00	\$20,760.00	\$600.00	\$20,760.00
2 MISCELLANEOUS DEWATERING / WELL POINTS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), FOR STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
3 ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
4 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1-1/2 SACK PER CUBIC YARD), AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
5 INSTALL AND MAINTAIN FILTER FABRIC FENCE ALONG BOUNDARY BEFORE CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AS SHOWN IN PLANS, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	15634	\$2.67	\$41,742.78	\$1.00	\$15,634.00	\$1.00	\$15,634.00
6 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT AT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, CULVERT, AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7 CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.80	\$1,500.80
9 HYDROMUCH, SEEDING, FINE GRADING, AND WATERING OF TRANSITION FILL TO NATURAL GROUND AND BACKSLOPE SWALE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2	\$2,418.00	\$4,836.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$80,338.78		\$55,994.00		\$53,694.80
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS								
1 LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF GRASS AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.7	\$3,713.80	\$10,027.26	\$3,500.00	\$9,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,100.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO

TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OLYMPIA FIELDS PHASE I DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO

\$4,057,610.77

TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				BRUARY 8, 2024 37-9005 (9.2)					
				4) PASKEY	f, INC.	5) DIMAS BROS. CO	ONSTRUCTION	6) TEXAN DI	RT, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2 HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBE	BING OF WOODED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	9.5	\$7,247.80	\$68,854.10	\$6,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$61,750.00
PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BU BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOP	RUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY RN PITS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE OF THE MENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL & ARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS,	AC	12.2	\$3,106.20	\$37,895.64	\$1,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,300.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SI	JBTOTAL:				\$116,777.00		\$78,650.00		\$88,150.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS									
1 STORAGE EXCAVATION, HAUL POND ITEM NO. 1, COMPLETE	ING OFFSITE, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DETENTION IN PLACE	CY	74791	\$27.00	\$2,019,357.00	\$22.00	\$1,645,402.00	\$20.00	\$1,495,820.00
2 AMENITY EXCAVATION, HAULI POND ITEM NO. 2, COMPLETE	NG OFFSITE, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DETENTION IN PLACE	CY	28600	\$27.00	\$772,200.00	\$22.00	\$629,200.00	\$20.00	\$572,000.00
	OSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO G AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	12.2	\$5,580.00	\$68,076.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,900.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$2,859,633.00	13	\$2,311,202.00		\$2,122,720.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL DETENTION POND ITEMS					\$1,296,201.22		\$1,412,356.00		\$1,418,886.20
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				OK	\$80,338.78		\$55,994.00		\$53,694.80
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBIN	IG ITEMS				\$116,777.00		\$78,650.00		\$88,150.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,493,317.00		\$1,547,000.00		\$1,560,731.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,493,317.00		\$1,547,000.00		\$1,560,731.00
DEDUCT DETENTION POND ITEMS IT	EM NO.1				-\$186,229.59		-\$284,205.80		-\$220,633.45
DEDUCT DETENTION POND ITEMS IT					-\$71,214.00		-\$110,110.00		-\$84,370.00
DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ITEMS ITEM NO.3				-\$37,895.64		-\$12,200.00		-\$18,300.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$2,859,633.00		\$2,311,202.00		\$2,122,720.00

FEBRUARY 8, 2024

Page 7 of 13 LJA Engineering, Inc.

\$3,451,686.20

\$3,360,147.55

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE OLYMPIA FIELDS PHASE I DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 7, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. OTTO
FEBRUARY 8, 2024

EUA JOB NO.		10	101 0000 (0.2)					
			7) DC CONTRACTING	G SERVICES, LLC	8) LONNIE LISCHKA	A COMPANY, LP	9) COOK'S EARTH	WORKS, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DETENTION POND ITEMS								
1 STORAGE EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF DETENTION PONDS, INCLUDES FILLING TO ELEVATIONS AND FORMING SWA AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY ALES,	74791	\$4.30	\$321,601.30	\$4.30	\$321,601.30	\$3.25	\$243,070.75
2 AMENITY EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF DETER PONDS, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	NTION CY	28600	\$5.00	\$143,000.00	\$4.30	\$122,980.00	\$3.25	\$92,950.00
3 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, TO INCLUDE 18" TOE AROUND PERIMETER OF SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	373	\$93.00	\$34,689.00	\$99.00	\$36,927.00	\$100.00	\$37,300.00
4 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, TO INCLUDE 18" TOE WALL ARC PERIMETER OF SLOPE PAVING AS INDICATED ON FORT BEND COUNTY DRAINAGE DISTRICT NOTES ON SHEET 10 OF 13, COMPLETE IN PLACE	OUND SY	173	\$108.00	\$18,684.00	\$115.00	\$19,895.00	\$110.00	\$19,030.00
5 5'X4' RCB STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AND LF	1221	\$550.00	\$671,550.00	\$554.00	\$676,434.00	\$556.00	\$678,876.00
6 5'X2' RCB STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AND LF	289	\$480.00	\$138,720.00	\$491.30	\$141,985.70	\$481.00	\$139,009.00
7 66" RCP STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING A BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AND LF	122	\$559.00	\$68,198.00	\$558.00	\$68,076.00	\$554.00	\$67,588.00
8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1632	\$1.00	\$1,632.00	\$0.50	\$816.00	\$1.30	\$2,121.60
9 UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDAR PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	RD CY	2739	\$2.00	\$5,478.00	\$2.00	\$5,478.00	\$1.50	\$4,108.50
10 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER & LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLU FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	JDING EA	1	\$17,249.70	\$17,249.70	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$13,375.00	\$13,375.00
11 8" BRICK PLUG FOR 66" STORM, (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINE COMPLETE IN PLACE	EER), EA	1	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00
12 CONNECTION TO MUSTANG BAYOU, TO INCLUDE COFFER DAM AND ANY REQUIRED PUMPING, AND REGRADE AND REDRESS EXISTING SIDE SLOPES SEEDING AS NEEDED TO GENERATE GRASS GROWTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
13 BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, TO INCLUDE 24" STORM SEWER, UTILITY SPOILS, TRENCH SAFETY, OUTFALL SLOPE PAVING (ALL SIZES AND LENGTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$13,360.00	\$26,720.00
14 BACKSLOPE SWALE WITH 3:1 MAX SIDE SLOPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	773	\$2.00	\$1,546.00	\$3.00	\$2,319.00	\$2.50	\$1,932.50
15 WOOD MATS AT LOCATIONS WHERE CONTRACTOR CROSSES EXISTING PIPELINES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), AS REQUIRED BY EXISTING PIPELINE ENTITY, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND REDRESSING OF AREA UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
16 AIR BRIDGE AT LOCATIONS WHERE CONTRACTOR CROSSES EXISTING PIPELINES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), AS REQUIRED BY EXISTING PIPELINE ENTITY, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND REDRESSING OF AREA UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
17 BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND WATERING OF THE POND MAINTENANCE BERMS (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	6.2	\$600.00	\$3,720.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,510.00	\$900.00	\$5,580.00
18 HYDROMULCH SEEDING, FINE GRADING, AND WATERING OF THE POND SID SLOPES, TOE, BOTTOM, AND PILOT CHANNEL (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED B' ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE		7.3	\$1,200.00	\$8,760.00	\$2,700.00	\$19,710.00	\$3,400.00	\$24,820.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OLYMPIA FIELDS PHASE I DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 8, 2024 1037-9005 (9.2)

8) LONNIE LISCHKA COMPANY, LP

7) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC

				1) DO CONTINACTINO	OLIVIOLO, LLO	0) LOIVINE LIGOTIN	A COMI ANT, LI	9) COOKS LAKII	I WORKS, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
E.	CLAY LINER TO BE USED WHERE UNSUITABLE SOILS OCCUR DURING XCAVATION, (AS DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER), INCLUDES XTRA EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN LACE	SY	13600	\$1.00	\$13,600.00	\$2.52	\$34,272.00	\$2.50	\$34,000.00
В	HANNEL AND FILL AS-BUILT SURVEYING, AND STAKING OF THE SOUTHERN OUNDARY OF THE TWO COMMERCIAL TRACTS EVERY 50 FEET, TO BE DONE BY IA SURVEYING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$27,750.00	\$27,750.00
21 18	3" RIP-RAP AS SHOWN ON SHEET 10, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	92	\$110.00	\$10,120.00	\$98.00	\$9,016.00	\$120.00	\$11,040.00
	OWING AND CLEARING OF FILL AREAS THAT WERE PREVIOUSLY CLEARED, TO E USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	41.9	\$185.00	\$7,751.50	\$75.00	\$3,142.50	\$150.00	\$6,285.00
B S P	XCAVATION OF GRADING AND DRAINAGE SWALE, 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE "V" OTTOM, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIALS, STRIPPING, TOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD ROCTOR DENSITY WITH MINIMUM 8" LIFTS, RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, YDROMULCH SEEDING, WATERING, AND GERMINATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	608	\$2.00	\$1,216.00	\$6.00	\$3,648.00	\$2.50	\$1,520.00
DETENT	TION POND ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,577,690.50		\$1,549,460.50		\$1,487,221.35
MISCEL	LANEOUS ITEMS				-61				
	EEDING OF FILL AREAS, INCLUDING FERTILIZING AND WATERING, (TO BE USED NLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	34.6	\$600.00	\$20,760.00	\$600.00	\$20,760.00	\$900.00	\$31,140.00
W	ISCELLANEOUS DEWATERING / WELL POINTS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE RITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), FOR STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN LACE	LF	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00
U D	DDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR NSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN IRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX STORM EWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
	XTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1-1/2 SACK PER CUBIC YARD), AS RECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
С	ISTALL AND MAINTAIN FILTER FABRIC FENCE ALONG BOUNDARY BEFORE ONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AS SHOWN IN PLANS, (AS DIRECTED BY THE NGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	15634	\$1.00	\$15,634.00	\$1.00	\$15,634.00	\$1.00	\$15,634.00
IN	TABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT AT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS, TO ICLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, CULVERT, AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED NLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Α	ONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, ND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE NGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	TORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, COMPLETE IN LACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$108,451.00	\$108,451.00
N	YDROMUCH, SEEDING, FINE GRADING, AND WATERING OF TRANSITION FILL TO ATURAL GROUND AND BACKSLOPE SWALE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE IRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
MISCEL	LANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$53,094.00		\$57,294.00		\$174,325.00
CLEARI	NG AND GRUBBING ITEMS								
1 LI	GHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF GRASS AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.7	\$1,600.00	\$4,320.00	\$150.00	\$405.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,200.00

9) COOK'S EARTH WORKS, LLC

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OLYMPIA FIELDS PHASE I DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO

FEBRUARY 8, 2024 1037-9005 (9.2)

LUAUUL	3 110.			/o. 0000 (0.E)					
				7) DC CONTRACTING	S SERVICES, LLC	8) LONNIE LISCHKA	COMPANY, LP	9) COOK'S EARTH	WORKS, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2 HE	EAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF WOODED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	9.5	\$3,675.00	\$34,912.50	\$12,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$57,000.00
PE BC CC	URNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY ERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE OF THE DUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL & OMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, OMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	12.2	\$3,675.00	\$44,835.00	\$1.00	\$12.20	\$500.00	\$6,100.00
CLEARIN	NG AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$84,067.50		\$114,417.20		\$79,300.00
ALTERN	IATE BID ITEMS								
	TORAGE EXCAVATION, HAULING OFFSITE, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DETENTION OND ITEM NO. 1, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	74791	\$20.55	\$1,536,955.05	\$30.00	\$2,243,730.00	\$45.00	\$3,365,595.00
	MENITY EXCAVATION, HAULING OFFSITE, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DETENTION OND ITEM NO. 2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	28600	\$20.55	\$587,730.00	\$30.00	\$858,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,287,000.00
	HIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO E USED IN LIEU OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	12.2	\$3,675.00	\$44,835.00	\$1.00	\$12.20	\$2,500.00	\$30,500.00
ALTERN	IATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$2,169,520.05	13	\$3,101,742.20		\$4,683,095.00
BIDDING	SSUMMARY				1 1				
SUBTOT	TAL DETENTION POND ITEMS				\$1,577,690.50		\$1,549,460.50		\$1,487,221.35
SUBTOT	TAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$53,094.00		\$57,294.00		\$174,325.00
SUBTOT	AL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$84,067.50		\$114,417.20		\$79,300.00
TOTAL A	AMOUNT BASE BID	-			\$1,714,852.00		\$1,721,171.70		\$1,740,846.35
ALTERN	ATE BID ITEMS								
TOTAL A	AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,714,852.00		\$1,721,171.70		\$1,740,846.35
DEDUCT	DETENTION POND ITEMS ITEM NO.1				-\$321,601.30		-\$321,601.30		-\$243,070.75
DEDUCT	T DETENTION POND ITEMS ITEM NO.2				-\$143,000.00		-\$122,980.00		-\$92,950.00
DEDUCT	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.3				-\$44,835.00		-\$12.20		-\$6,100.00
SUBTOT	TAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$2,169,520.05		\$3,101,742.20		\$4,683,095.00
TOTAL A	AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$3,374,935.75		\$4,378,320.40		\$6,081,820.60

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OLYMPIA FIELDS PHASE I DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 8, 2024

	LATION DATE: OB NO.			EBRUARY 8, 2024 037-9005 (9.2)			
				10) MILLIS EQU	JIPMENT LLC	11) RT ELLIS EX	CAVATING INC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DETE	NTION POND ITEMS						
1	STORAGE EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF DETENTION PONDS, INCLUDES FILLING TO ELEVATIONS AND FORMING SWALES, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	74791	\$4.65	\$347,778.15	\$4.74	\$354,509.34
2	AMENITY EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF DETENTION PONDS, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	28600	\$4.80	\$137,280.00	\$4.96	\$141,856.00
3	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, TO INCLUDE 18" TOE AROUND PERIMETER OF SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	373	\$92.50	\$34,502.50	\$120.00	\$44,760.00
4	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, TO INCLUDE 18" TOE WALL AROUND PERIMETER OF SLOPE PAVING AS INDICATED ON FORT BEND COUNTY DRAINAGE DISTRICT NOTES ON SHEET 10 OF 13, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	173	\$150.00	\$25,950.00	\$125.00	\$21,625.00
5	5'X4' RCB STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1221	\$568.75	\$694,443.75	\$572.30	\$698,778.30
6	5'X2' RCB STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	289	\$484.75	\$140,092.75	\$494.40	\$142,881.60
7	66" RCP STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	122	\$560.00	\$68,320.00	\$569.60	\$69,491.20
8	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1632	\$1.10	\$1,795.20	\$1.30	\$2,121.60
9	UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2739	\$2.65	\$7,258.35	\$3.50	\$9,586.50
10	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER & LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$13,768.20	\$13,768.20
11	8" BRICK PLUG FOR 66" STORM, (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,693.10	\$1,693.10
12	CONNECTION TO MUSTANG BAYOU, TO INCLUDE COFFER DAM AND ANY REQUIRED PUMPING, AND REGRADE AND REDRESS EXISTING SIDE SLOPES AND SEEDING AS NEEDED TO GENERATE GRASS GROWTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, TO INCLUDE 24" STORM SEWER, UTILITY SPOILS, TRENCH SAFETY, OUTFALL SLOPE PAVING (ALL SIZES AND LENGTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$11,700.00	\$23,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
14	BACKSLOPE SWALE WITH 3:1 MAX SIDE SLOPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	773	\$4.35	\$3,362.55	\$3.00	\$2,319.00
15	WOOD MATS AT LOCATIONS WHERE CONTRACTOR CROSSES EXISTING PIPELINES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), AS REQUIRED BY EXISTING PIPELINE ENTITY, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND REDRESSING OF AREA UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	AIR BRIDGE AT LOCATIONS WHERE CONTRACTOR CROSSES EXISTING PIPELINES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), AS REQUIRED BY EXISTING PIPELINE ENTITY, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND REDRESSING OF AREA UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
17	BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND WATERING OF THE POND MAINTENANCE BERMS (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	6.2	\$1,020.00	\$6,324.00	\$600.00	\$3,720.00
18	HYDROMULCH SEEDING, FINE GRADING, AND WATERING OF THE POND SIDE SLOPES, TOE, BOTTOM, AND PILOT CHANNEL (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	7.3	\$3,750.00	\$27,375.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,760.00

FRN F-1386 Page 11 of 13

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OLYMPIA FIELDS PHASE I DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 8, 2024

1037-9005 (9.2)

LUA JOB N	<i>.</i>		10	07 0000 (0.2)			
				10) MILLIS EQUI	PMENT LLC	11) RT ELLIS EXC	CAVATING INC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
EXC	AY LINER TO BE USED WHERE UNSUITABLE SOILS OCCUR DURING JVATION, (AS DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER), INCLUDES JA EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN E	SY	13600	\$2.65	\$36,040.00	\$2.67	\$36,312.00
BOU	INEL AND FILL AS-BUILT SURVEYING, AND STAKING OF THE SOUTHERN IDARY OF THE TWO COMMERCIAL TRACTS EVERY 50 FEET, TO BE DONE BY SURVEYING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00
21 18" R	IP-RAP AS SHOWN ON SHEET 10, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	92	\$118.00	\$10,856.00	\$115.00	\$10,580.00
	ING AND CLEARING OF FILL AREAS THAT WERE PREVIOUSLY CLEARED, TO SED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	41.9	\$151.00	\$6,326.90	\$800.00	\$33,520.00
BOTT STOO PRO	AVATION OF GRADING AND DRAINAGE SWALE, 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE "V" FOM, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIALS, STRIPPING, CKPLING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD CTOR DENSITY WITH MINIMUM 8" LIFTS, RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, ROMULCH SEEDING, WATERING, AND GERMINATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	608	\$4.25	\$2,584.00	\$6.00	\$3,648.00
DETENTION	POND ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,646,149.15		\$1,697,679.84
MISCELLA	NEOUS ITEMS				.61		
	DING OF FILL AREAS, INCLUDING FERTILIZING AND WATERING, (TO BE USED AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	34.6	\$965.00	\$33,389.00	\$600.00	\$20,760.00
	ELLANEOUS DEWATERING / WELL POINTS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE TEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), FOR STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN E	LF	200	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
UNSA DIRE	TIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR ATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN CTION OF THE ENGINEER), FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX STORM ER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	200	\$15.50	\$3,100.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
	A CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1-1/2 SACK PER CUBIC YARD), AS CTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$38.50	\$3,850.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
CON	ALL AND MAINTAIN FILTER FABRIC FENCE ALONG BOUNDARY BEFORE STRUCTION STARTS AND AS SHOWN IN PLANS, (AS DIRECTED BY THE NEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	15634	\$2.35	\$36,739.90	\$1.00	\$15,634.00
INCL	ILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT AT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS, TO JDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, CULVERT, AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
AND	CRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE NEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8 STOF	RM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, COMPLETE IN E	LS	1	\$2,540.00	\$2,540.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
NATU	ROMUCH, SEEDING, FINE GRADING, AND WATERING OF TRANSITION FILL TO IRAL GROUND AND BACKSLOPE SWALE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE CTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
MISCELLAN	IEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$99,518.90		\$56,394.00
CLEARING	AND GRUBBING ITEMS						
1 LIGH	T CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF GRASS AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.7	\$1,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$17,550.00

FRN F-1386 Page 12 of 13

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OLYMPIA FIELDS PHASE I DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 8, 2024

			10) MILLIS EQUIPMENT LLC		11) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2 HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF WOODED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLA	ACE AC	9.5	\$5,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$71,250.00
3 BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSAR PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE OF 1 BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFT COMPLETE IN PLACE	HE . &	12.2	\$3,000.00	\$36,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$86,800.00		\$119,300.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS						
1 STORAGE EXCAVATION, HAULING OFFSITE, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DETE POND ITEM NO. 1, COMPLETE IN PLACE	NTION CY	74791	\$24.25	\$1,813,681.75	\$20.00	\$1,495,820.00
2 AMENITY EXCAVATION, HAULING OFFSITE, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DETEN POND ITEM NO. 2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ITION CY	28600	\$24.25	\$693,550.00	\$20.00	\$572,000.00
3 CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL BE USED IN LIEU OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 3, COMPLETE IN		12.2	\$4,000.00	\$48,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$39,040.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$2,556,031.75	13	\$2,106,860.00
BIDDING SUMMARY						
SUBTOTAL DETENTION POND ITEMS				\$1,646,149.15		\$1,697,679.84
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$99,518.90		\$56,394.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$86,800.00		\$119,300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID	-			\$1,832,468.05		\$1,873,373.84
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS						
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,832,468.05		\$1,873,373.84
DEDUCT DETENTION POND ITEMS ITEM NO.1				-\$347,778.15		-\$354,509.34
DEDUCT DETENTION POND ITEMS ITEM NO.2				-\$137,280.00		-\$141,856.00
DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.3				-\$36,600.00		-\$30,500.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$2,556,031.75		\$2,106,860.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$3,866,841.65		\$3,453,368.50